05-24-1999



FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 101043048	Patent and Trademark Office  ALBIHN W 3.3-306	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Ingemar DAGH		
	Name: Volvo Lastvagnar AB	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	A 25 . ; :	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: GOTEBORG State: Zip: S-405 08	
Other	Country: Sweden	
Execution Date: November 4, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/180,290		
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	Enclosed	
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP		
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Westfield State: NJ ZIP: 07090	12-1095	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Arnold H. Krumholz	May 6, 1999	
(Name of Person Signing) (Sign	vature) (Date)	
999 MTHAI1 00000042 121095" 09180290 81 40.00 CH Total number (Faces including cover sheet		
40.00 CH Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11786

## U.S. Patent Application

**RECORDED: 05/10/1999** 

LDLK&M File No. ALBIHN W 3.3-306

**PATENT** 

REEL: 009961 FRAME: 0632

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ingemar DAGH, Halmgatan 9, S-422 47 HISINGS BACKA, Sweden

as assignor(s), has/have inve	nted improvements in	
Sealing device for beari for which an Application	ing arrangements and arr for United States Letters Patent ha	angement for sealing of a bearing devices been executed by me on even date herewith.
for which U.S. Application	on Serial No for Letter	rs Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and
X for which an International	May 5, 1997 Application was filed on	PCT/SE97/00753 as, designating the United States.
AND WHERE	EAS, Volvo Lastvagnar Al	3, S-405 08 GÖTEBORG, Sweden
as assignee, is desirous of a Letters Patent that may be gr	equiring all right, title and anted therefor.	interest in and to said invention and any
assign and set over to said America and all other count Patent, all original, divisional for or granted therefor in Commissioner of Patents and on said improvements or resinterest therein; and the und heirs and assigns do hereby deliver all divisional, continuing improvements and all assignal assignees or its representative whenever requested, to testifapplications or patents may and to do generally everythin	assignees the entire right, tries in and to said inventional, continuation, substitute of the United States of Amid Trademarks is hereby authorizing therefrom to said assigned for himself/themse agree and covenant without agree and covenant without thereof to said assignees all facts known to the unity in any interferences or oth become involved, to sign all in a mercessary to aid assignees said improvements in all of	acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, itle and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid application for Letters in reissue applications and patents applied erica and all other countries, and the corized and requested to issue all patents eignees herein, as assignees of the entire elves and his/their legal representatives, but further remuneration, to execute and applications for Letters Patent on said designed respecting said improvements, are legal proceedings in which any of said I lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, its successors, assigns and nominees to countries, the expenses incident to said
And I/we do h and serial number of said app	lication when known.	neys to insert on this deed the filing date
November 4, 1998	/ 0	My and Ingeniar DACH
Date	Van large	Name Ingemar DACH
	Wimess LARS BAGGE	<u>.</u>
November 4, 1998	LARS BAGGE	
Date	Jole Cun	Name
•	ANDERS CARLSON	-
Date		Name
	Witness	-
Date		Name
-	Witness	PATENT